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Qualitatsrichtlinie.

1. Academic Program

" Which course/ which courses of studies do you pursue? Multiple answers possible

B.Sc. Economics & Business Administration :] 28.6% n=7
B.Sc. International Business Administration 0%
B.Sc. International Economics | ) 71.4%
B.Ed. Wirtschaftswissenschaft 0%
M.Sc. Accounting & Finance 0%
M.Sc. Data Science in Business & Economics 0%
M.Sc. Economics 0%
M.Sc. Economics & Finance 0%
M.Sc. European Economics 0%
M.Sc. European Management 0%
M.Sc. General Management 0%
M.Sc. International Business 0%
M.Sc. International Economics 0%
M.Sc. Management & Economics 0%
M.Ed. Wirtschaftswissenschaft 0%
Minor Business Administration/Economics 0%
M.Sc. Quantitative Data Science Methods - Psychometrics, Econometrics and Machine 0%
Learning
Other teaching degree (see next question) 0%
Other program of study (see next question) 0%
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¥ Which semester are you in?
1-2 0% n=7
4 ) 14.3%
5-6 85.7%
78 0%
>8 0%
2. Course }
. . . . 42,9% 42,9% 0% 14,3% 0%
>V The learning objectives have been clearly defined. strongly agree W —T strongly disagree n=7
L ) | mw=1,9
md=2
s=1,1
1 2 3 4 5
571% 28,6% 14,3% 0% 0%
2 |tis clear what students are required to do : . n=7
q . strongly agree I = i strongly disagree mw=16
md=1
=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
% The course has increased my interest in the strongly agree i T - - - strongly disagree =7
subject matter. e
s=0
1 2 3 4 5
429% 143% 429% 0% 0%
*% The course is well structured ’ ; ’ , =7
. strongly agree strongly disagree mw=2
md=2
=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . 71.4% 143% 143% 0% 0%
2% The relevance of the theories covered is strongly agree —5 L strongly disagree n=7
L ] 1 mw=1,4
addressed. md=1
s=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
3. Instructor
571% 28,6% 14,3% 0% 0%
*" The instructor seems to be prepared ; ’ : . n=7
prep . strongly agree I = i strongly disagree mw=16
md=1
s=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
: . 857% 143% 0% 0% 0%
%2 The instructor seems to be professionally strongly agree -7 —T - - strongly disagree =7
L|_| mw=1,1
competent. md=1
=0,4
1 2 3 4 5
- . . 571% 429% 0% 0% 0%
% The material is presented in a comprehensible strongly agree T - - strongly disagree n=7
L 1] 1 mw=1,4
manner. md=1
s=0,5
1 2 3 4 5
a4y . " T14% 286% 0% 0% 0%
) The instructor encourages critical assessment of strongly agree oy strongly disagree n=7
f 4 mw=1,3
the issues. md=1
$=0,5
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% =
*% The instructor is respectful of students' ideas and strongly agree 1 strongly disagree e
views. md=1
o
E.=2
1 2 3 4 5
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100% 0% 0% 0% 0% -

36 f ; n=6

) The instructor is equally respectful of . strongly agree 1 strongly disagree mw=1

participants regardless of their sex/nationality/ md=1
ethnicity/appearance/etc. E=1
1 2 3 4 5
. . . . ) 80% 0%  20% 0% 0% -
7 The instructor is available (e.g. during office srongyagee | ¥ a1 T - strongly disagree 4
hours, by e-mail or video calls). | | ' md=1
s=0,
E.=2
1 2 3 4 5
4. Learning behaviour
100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
4.1) : : _
| have increased my subject knowledge. strongly agree 1 strongly disagree =7
md=1
s=0
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
2 In the course, the time available is used to work strongly agree 1 T - } } strongly disagree 1,
on the subject matter. md=1
=
1 2 3 4 5
5. Overall impression
. . . 571% 429% 0% 0% 0%
1 | give this course the following overall grade: very good ;- insufficent n=7
' @ md=1"
s=0,5
1 2 3 4 5
. . . 57,1% 42,9% 0% 0% 0%

%2 | give the instructor the following grade: very good - insufficient =
md=1"
s=0,5

1 2 3 4 5

*9  How has this course been conducted up to now?

(1) CLASSROOM-EVENTS only (instructor and students together on site, e.g. in the lecture 0% n=7

hall)

(2a) Only ONLINE INSTRUCTION with mainly synchronous-interactive sessions(e.g. [ ] 57.1%

discussions and group work via Zoom). ’

(2b) Only ONLINE INSTRUCTION with mainly asynchronous elements (e.g. recorded :] 28.6%

lectures, texts and assignments). ’

(3) CLASSROOM-EVENTS AND ONLINE-SESSIONS ) 14.3%

. 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
®" The general set-up of the classroom teaching (e. strongly agree 1 strongly disagree n=t_
g. room size, equipment available) is appropriate. it
=0
1 2 3 4 5
Thank you for your participation! You can now submit the survey.
6. Online Instruction
. . . 714% 143% 143% 0% 0%
9 | can study well with the materials offered in the strongly agree —5 T T — - strongly disagrese N1
online learning environment. mw | ma=’
=0,8
1 2 3 4 5
80% 0%  20% 0% 0% -

62) \npi . . . . =
With online instruction, | will be able to achieve strongly agree [ 2 : strongly disagreee  mw=1,4
the learning objectives of the course. 1 md=1

s=0,
E.=1
1 2 3 4 5
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63) . . 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% ~
Classroom and online teaching are well strongly agree 1 strongly disagrese  "=1_
coordinated. md=1

s=0
1 2 3 4 5
. 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% -

9 NOT for lectures: | receive helpful feedback, e.g. strongly agree Ty T - - strongly disagrese et 5
by getting answers to my questions or feedback TV md=15
from online exercises. )

1 2 3 4 5
. . 0% 0% 429% 429% 14.3%
9 | would like to have more contact with my lecturer strongly agree ¥ strongly disagreee =7
" . . b ) i mw=3,7
within the context of online teaching. md=d
s=0,8
1 2 3 4 5

Thank you for your participation! You can now submit the survey.
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